

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2091 OF 2007

PEERU LAL (DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file the Death Certificate, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

It is common ground that Respondent No. 1 is dead and her heirs are already on record as Respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

Let the name of Respondent No. 1 be deleted from the array of parties and the fact that her heirs are already on record, be noted.

Amended Cause Title be filed within four weeks.

.....J.  
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 13, 2012  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2091 OF 2007

PEERU LAL (DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S.Shamshery, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file the Death Certificate, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

It is common ground that Respondent No. 1 is dead and her heirs are already on record as Respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

Let the name of Respondent No. 1 be deleted from the array of parties and the fact that her heirs are already on record, be noted.

Amended Cause Title be filed within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master