

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2091/2007

PEERU LAL (DEAD)BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. TEEKAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 16/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list for consideration on a non-Misc. Day
i.e. on 28th April, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER