

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2091 of 2007

PEERU LAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SMT. TEEKAM CHAND & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2011, when Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the dispute by mediation. Hence we refer the matter to Rajasthan High Court Mediation centre at Jaipur. List after the receipt of the report from mediation centre.

Parties shall appear before mediation centre on 25th April, 2011 at 11 AM."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, the matter was referred to the Mediation Centre, Jaipur. The Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur vide letter dated 18.7.2011 has sent back the file to this Hon'ble Court as Shri Peeru Lal, sole appellant was expired.

It is further submitted that Legal Heirs of deceased sole respondent have already been taken on record vide Ld. Registrar (J-II)'s Order dated 02.05.2012 and cause title has also been amended accordingly.

Lastly, the matter alongwith Office Report for Directions dated 28.01.2015 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"At joint request, list on a non-Misc. Day
in the Month of September, 2015.**

..2..

The office report for directions in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr.R.C. Kohli, Adv.
69, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI

2. Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
241, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR