

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2091/2007

PEERU LAL (DEAD)BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. TEEKAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 30/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. G.P. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties agree to settle the matter amicably outside the Court.

In view of the same, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre. Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre in the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur on 16.02.2017 at 11.a.m.

The Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre is requested to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a Report to this Court before the next date of hearing.

List the matter after eight weeks, along with the report.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master