

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2091 of 2007

PEERU LAL (DEAD) BY LRS. . . . APPELLANT

VERSUS

SMT. TEEKAM CHAND & ORS. . . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2017, when Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel appearing for both the parties agree to settle the matter amicably outside the Court.

"In view of the same, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre. Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre in the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur on 16.02.2017 at 11. a.m.

The Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre is requested to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a Report to this Court before the next date of hearing.

List the matter after eight weeks, along with the Report."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, the Mediation Centre, the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur has not sent a Report so far despite this Registry's reminder dated 30.03.2017.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr.R.C. Kohli, Adv.
69, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI
2. Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
241, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR