

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2091/2007

PEERU LAL (DEAD)BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. TEEKAM CHAND & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondents has submitted
that tomorrow is the date fixed for mediation.List the matter immediately after receipt of the
mediation report.(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master