

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2091/2007

PEERU LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. TEEKAM CHAND (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deletion of name of deceased Respondent
No.1 and for substitution of LRs.of deceased Respondent No.2)

Date : 10-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.
Ms. Pranita Shekhar,Adv.
For Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,AOR
Mr. L.K. Paonam,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam,Adv.
Ms. Tomthinnganbi Koijam,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gambhir,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the translated copy of the agreement (Exhibit A-1 dated 11.2.1965), which is stated to be exhibited before the trial court, be placed on record within three weeks from today.

List in the next month.

Trial court record may be called for in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer