

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).2091/2007

PEERU LAL (DEAD) BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEEKAM CHAND (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [IA FOR DELETION THE NAME OF RESP. AND APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION] ON IA 60540/2017 and IA No.14337/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.14338/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr.L.K.Paonam, Adv.
Mr.Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Mrs.Tomthinnganbi Koiyam, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Gambhir, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let reply to additional documents (IA No.14337/2018) be filed by learned counsel for the respondents within fifteen days.

List thereafter.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master